

NEW ROUTES, NEW RACES FOR RAS AL KHAIMAH HALF MARATHON IN 2024



World-Class Field Set for Middle East's Premier Half Marathon on 24 February 2024

Registration is Open Now at rakcalendar.ae

Images are available in this link

Ras Al Khaimah, UAE, 7 December 2023: Held under the patronage of His Highness Sheikh Saud bin Saqr Al Qasimi, UAE Supreme Council Member and Ruler of Ras Al Khaimah, the 17th Ras Al Khaimah Half Marathon will take place on Saturday, February 24, 2024, with the annual event featuring a new route on Al Marjan Island as well as staging its first ever 10km Road Race.

Hosted by the Ras Al Khaimah Tourism Development Authority (RAKTDA), the RAK Half Marathon will feature many of the world's elite long-distance athletes in the marquee 21.1km race with thousands of runners joining them either in the associated 10km or 2km runs. It will be the first time the RAK Half Marathon has offered a 10km race, a distance generally considered to the perfect stepping stone for those wishing to prepare for a move up to the half marathon itself.

The race will also feature a new route that sees the start and finish remain on Al Marjan Island. For 2024, all three races will be on the roads of the emirate's premiere destination, a unique cluster of four coral-shaped islands in a man-made archipelago.



Raki Phillips, Chief Executive Officer, Ras Al Khaimah Tourism Development Authority said: "We are very excited to announce the new date for the iconic RAK Half Marathon. Since its launch 17 years ago, the event has created its own standing on the global running stage directing the sporting spotlight on Ras Al Khaimah and attracting spectators and competitors of all abilities. The yearly race continues to produce world-class champions, while bringing the local and international community together."

The RAK Half Marathon is already attracting the attention of world-class athletes eager to test themselves in ideal racing conditions as they prepare for the London Marathon and the Paris Olympics. Earlier this year, there was a Kenyan double win in the 16th Ras Al Khaimah Half Marathon with Bernard Koech earning the men's elite title and Hellen Obiri the women's event in 58:45 and 1:05:05 respectively.

"We are honoured to have been entrusted with organising the RAK Half Marathon, one of the most prominent sporting and social events in the UAE," said **Peter Connerton, Managing Director of Pace Events and Race Director of the Ras Al Khaimah Half Marathon**.

By introducing a 10km Road Race to the schedule as well as the option for team competition through the Corporate Challenge, we aim to make race day bigger and better than ever, while at the same time ensuring that the Ras Al Khaimah Half Marathon continues to attract the world's best distance runners."

Registration for the annual three-race event is now open, please visit <u>rakcalendar.ae</u>

Ends

Notes to Editors

About Ras Al Khaimah Tourism Development Authority (RAKTDA)

The Ras Al Khaimah Tourism Development Authority (RAKTDA) was established in May 2011 under the government of Ras Al Khaimah. RAKTDA aims to develop the Emirate's tourism infrastructure and establish Ras Al Khaimah as a world-class destination for leisure and business travel, creating sustainable investment opportunities and enhancing the quality of life for its residents. In order to achieve its



goals, the Authority has a government mandate to license, regulate and monitor the Emirate's tourism and hospitality industry.

<u>www.visitrasalkhaimah.com | Facebook | Twitter | Instagram | LinkedIn | YouTube</u> Hashtag: <u>#VisitRasAlKhaimah</u>

For any media enquiries, please contact: Alan Ewens Media Director +971 50 4514188 alan.ewens@pace-events.org

Ras Al Khaimah Tourism Development Authority +971 7 233 8998 news@raktda.com